
221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-0193

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:4/22/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/9/2019 5/9/2019

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Contract with Pro Dirt Services, LLC for the
Red Bud Right Turn Lane at Highway 79 Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Bid Tab, 3. Letter of Recommendation, 4. Form 1295

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council5/9/2019 1 Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Contract with Pro Dirt Services, LLC for the
Red Bud Right Turn Lane at Highway 79 Project.

The City of Round Rock is an ever expanding city with more than 1,150 lane miles of roadways to
maintain and develop with the growth over time. In order to develop better flowing traffic movements,
the City is implementing improvements to intersections and stretches of roadway across our
jurisdiction.

One of these improvements is the North Red Bud Lane Right Turn Lane at Palm Valley Blvd. The
expansion of this intersection will not only allow for better anticipated traffic flow, but also give a tie in
for upcoming projects to expand Red Bud Lane in the near future. This project includes drainage
improvements, roadway expansion, hot mix asphalt and concrete work.

Bid's for the above referenced project were opened on April 2nd, 2019 at 2:00pm. Four (4)
responsive bid proposals were received. The bids were opened and read aloud. Each submittal was
checked for the inclusion of the Statement of Bidder's Safety Experience and bid guarantee. The bid
prices ranged from $676,837.30 to $1,044,463.00.

Pro Dirt Services, LLC: $676,837.30
Smith Contracting Co., Inc.: $725,675.80
Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP: $850,989.30
Patin Construction, LLC: $1,044,463.00

Pro Dirt Services, LLC is the apparent low bidder. Based upon review of the Bid Tabulation, the
Transportation Department recommends the City of Round Rock approval of award to Pro Dirt
Services, LLC in the amount of $676,837.30.

Cost: $676,837.30

City of Round Rock Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2019-0193, Version: 1

Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

City of Round Rock Printed on 4/29/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

