
221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-0391

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:9/9/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/26/2019 9/26/2019

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 2 with
ProDirt Services, LLC for the North Red Bud Turn Lane Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Form 1295

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council9/26/2019 1 Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 2 with
ProDirt Services, LLC for the North Red Bud Turn Lane Project.

The Transportation Department requests Council approval of QA/CO #2 for the North Red Bud lane
right turn lane at US 79 (Palm Valley Blvd.) project for $161,425.00.

This QA/CO consists of the addition of an asphalt overlay for the entire intersection and additional
pavement repairs. This work has become necessary due to the continued deterioration of the existing
pavement surface in this area and substandard pavement structure discovered during milling
operations. The total contract price with the inclusion of this change stands at $875,877.30.

Cost: $161,425.00
Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

City of Round Rock Printed on 3/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

