
221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-0429

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:10/28/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/14/2019 11/14/2019

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 3 with
ProDirt Services LLC for the North Red Bud Lane Right Turn Lane at Palm Valley Blvd. Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Form 1295

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council11/14/2019 1 Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 3 with
ProDirt Services LLC for the North Red Bud Lane Right Turn Lane at Palm Valley Blvd. Project.

This QA/CO consists of the addition of thermoplastic striping, hot mix asphalt and block sodding. This
work is being added to improve on public safety, as well as, to provide a better functioning work zone
post construction. The previous contract price was $875,877.30 along with this QA/CO of $71,357.00
will make the new contract price $947,234.30.

Cost: $71,357.00
Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

City of Round Rock Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

